Product    Description
DMPU is a modular
electronic motor protection
relay that provides
protection, monitoring and
metering functions for 3-
phase, constant or dual
speed, AC induction motors.

DMPUC-R2 I/O module.
DMPUC-EL Earth leakage current module
Ordering Key
Model
Type
DMPUC-MBT
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 27/11/2012 2
Motor Controllers
DMPUC, DIN-Rail
Motor Protection Unit
DMPUC-MBT and DMPUC-PRB
• Main module for DMPUC
• Communication port for Profibus (DMPUC-PRB) or
Modbus TCP (DMPUC-MBT)
• Auxiliary dual RS485 communication port (Modbus) to
display or PC
• RJ 11 connection to measurement module
• Internal bus connecting additional modules
• 3 PTC or PT100 or digital inputs
• Data logging and event data stamping
• 24 VDC ±20% power supply input
• Dimensions: 2-DIN module
• Protection degree: IP20
Input Secification DMPUC-MBT and DMPUC-PRB
Digital inputs
Number of input Max 3, (no common
reference), including the
already used thermal inputs.
Working modes Each input can be
configured as a switch or as
a toggle.
Switch When the input is activated
the value is ON; when the
input is deactivated the
value is OFF.
Toggle Each time the input goes
from de-activate to activate
the value chages state.
Activation mode Each input is programmable
to be considered active
when the contact is closed
or when it is open when
used as a switch, while only
at pressure when used as a
button.
Type Contact resistence or NPN.
Contact reading voltage 3.3VDC
Contact reading current Max. 0.45mA
Contact resistence ≤ 1kΩ, closed contact;
≥ 20kΩ, open contact.
NPN VON <1V, VOFF> 2V.
Acquisition time ≤ 200ms.
Insulation See the table “Insulation
between inputs and
outputs”.
Temperature
Number of input Max 3, including the already
used thermal inputs.
Temperature probe PT100 or PTC
(programmable via
DMPU-PS software).
Number of wires 2-wire connection
PT100 Detecting short-circuit
(<15Ω) and wire braking
(>10kΩ).
Range -50° to +850°
Resolution 1°C/°F
Accuracy ±(0.5% FS)
PTC (3 in series) According to EN 60947-7-8
PTC Setpoint 3.1 kΩ , release
1.65 kΩ, Detecting short-
circuits (<0.02 kΩ) and wire
breaking (>10kΩ).